55.00 248811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame No. 2950/0910	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		107/31/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	19545 NW Von Neumann Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2488110	INTEGRA TELECOM	
Registration Number:	2694680	INTEGRA TELECOM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-0293 GS RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Conner	
Signature:	/Patricia A. Conner/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0833

900055366

Date:	08/10/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Integra Release by GS#page1.tif	
source=Integra Release by GS#page2.tif	
source=Integra Release by GS#page3 tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of July 31, 2006, is made by Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, INTEGRA TELECOM HOLDINGS, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Company") and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain AMENDED AND RESTATED CREDIT AND GUARANTY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 16, 2004, as amended and restated as of May 1, 2006, by and among Company, Administrative Agent, INTEGRA TELECOM HOLDINGS, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Company"), INTEGRA TELECOM, INC., an Oregon corporation, CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES OF COMPANY, as Guarantors, the Lenders party hereto from time to time, Lead Arranger, Syndication Agent and Documentation Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Company and certain of the Company's subsidiaries granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Company listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "*Trademark Collateral*"); and

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 16, 2004, between Company and the Administrative Agent was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2004, and on the reel/frame 002950/0910 (the "Security Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Company.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Company's expense, to cooperate with the Company and its Subsidiaries and to provide the Company and its Subsidiaries with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

NY\1166275.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

> GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Administrative Agent

By: Jodd B. Foust
Title: Vice President

NY\1162231.1

Annex I Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
INTEGRA TELECOM AND DESIGN	U.S.	2,694,680	March 11, 2003
INTEGRA TELECOM	U.S.	2,488,110	September 11, 2001

NY\1166275.1

RECORDED: 08/10/2006